
'l-fRCf mqm-IGOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
3ffift~~IDEPARTMENTOF SPACE 

MM#10 

~~ ~~~NIKRAM SARABHAI SPACE CENTRE 
f.tl::rrur~ ~afUT~ICONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE GROUP 

f.1mur ~ ~afUT Wflll.'{ifct<'\IQICONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE DIVISION-CONTRACTS 
Rl~cFid~xJOOI/THIRUVANANTHAPURAM- 22/ ~./Ph . No.0471 - 2565669 I 2565726). 

f-13f(@T ~E ~/NOTICE INVITING E-TENDER 

~I Dt. 03.09.2024 

'l-fT«f if?~ <P't ~ ~ ~;~RI~d m if? 1m!~-~ IDXT J.ff'idl~'i llC; ~ ~Fcl~IQ ~ qft ~~I On behalf of the President of India, 
online item rate tenders are invited through e-tendering for the following works. 

W. ~- f<tc:RuriDescription 
Sl. 
No. 
1. Cf>T4 em ~!Title of work 

2. 

3. 

4. 

5. 

~-~~~.IE-Tender Notice 
No. 

~ 1l eft~ ~'J, ~11'"1 (1 "ffilTd"/ 
Estimate cost put to tender 

~lFT~<P't~ 
Period of completion 

GftlRT \lf11T ~ { ~ l;(~ 61) 
Earnest money deposit (EMD) 

61\31('1l6 ~ <P't ~ I Period for 
downloading: ~ 03.09.2024, 18.00 
~lhrs. ~/to ~ 08.09.2024, 23.00 
~/hrs. 

~/Details 
(1) (2) 

;:r;;:tr ;0- ~$!1 lJ,II2:irJJ] ?.T.T ;:)::; ~iJ i lrJrf) !U";:r.;:r :tT rrt:F\-?~ ~IJIJ(f;ll(}; ;:)::; ~ l c:. ,....,,.T 

~ mr u;5'm;;:r ~ ;:r.~rr m:r.1 nrr ~ um;:;rr ~ CIJi'ilui &;:r,:;rr mr ~ n?.rn' n'7.r.=r 

rrr.tf tJ:ti)Tj..,., ~ ~ ;fr~ !)~ mf J:!)~ 

~ ~QJC1 I Improving illumination for 
RLV Model at Space Museum Gate & 
Permanent power connection for VIP Launch 
View shelter near R4 RADAR, TERLS. 
R~>B~'B~J=al~JOO!\lft/to3t4512024-25 
~ 03.09.2024 
VSSC/CMGIE0314512024-25 
Dated 03.09.2024 
~2.85 ~/Lakhs 

1 (~ I One)~ I month 

~5,700.00 

~ I Providing power supply to the UDMH 
pilot plant control panels in bldg. No. F-23, 
RFF. 

R~>B~'B~/~~JOO!\Jft/to213812024-25 
~ 03.09.2024 
VSSCICMG/E02/38/2024-25 
Dated 03.09.2024 
~3.03 ~/lakhs 

45 (4.Clll<:lt1 I Forty Five) ~I days 

~6.060.00 

~ '('Y~CfHOI I Bid clarifiCations: 
~ 04.09.2024, 9.00 ~/hrs. 
~Ito ~ 09.09.2024,12.00 
~lhrs. 

~3ft <P't wfid I Receipt of ~3ft q;) ~ I Opening 
tenders: ~ 10.09.2024 of tenders:~ 12.09.2024 
q;) 23.00 ~/hrs. em 15.00 ~lhrs . 



2. ~ il 'lWT ~~~lOtH~\? I Eligibility Criteria for participation in tendering:-
~ c#r Pt~R!ffila ~ c#r ~ ~ mrn I The agency shall fulfill the fo llowing conditions:-

w. ~. 
Sl. No. 

wa. 

Note: 

~/b. 

t:ti'1~"? I Eligibility Criteria 1llTTOT I 
Documentary proof for t he 

eligibility 

~CfR'~~~/Tobe 
scanned & uploaded) 

. ~ !H{1~Cf>'{UJ cp't ~ ~ ftTwa ~ i) ~ ~ ~ ~ 
em ~ ~-:-l~cm9 ftTwa m(1 Cfril1 ~ cfRA ~ mRlcPRt &ffi \5fTtt ~ Qt:IJOJq~ cp't 
\3!ffiffildlj'BJ'{ Cf>TliT em ~d-:-ltSIGHct> ~ il ~ \:lt:t!Rlld IDa I 
'FcPm \JfRT ~ 1 Work orders and completion 
Should have satisfactorily completed the works certificates issued by the authority 
as mentioned below during the last Seven concerned to establish work 
years ending previous day of last date of experience. 
submission of bids. 
i. cfi;:J ~ ~. ~ ~ cp't "ffiTffi ~ICf?feid 
"ffiTT(f ~ 40% ~ "C$ll ;:r m!Three similar works 
each costing not less than 40% of the estimated 
cost (liT/or) 
ii. ~ m:IR Cfn"lf. fGRil ~ cp't "ffiTT(f ~ 
"ffiTT(f ~ 60%~ "C$ll ;:r m!Two similar works each 
costing not less than 60% of the estimated cost 
(liT/or) 
iii. ~ ~ ~. ~ "ffiTT(f ~ "ffil1(f ~ 
80% ~ "C$ll ;:r mlone similar work costing not 
less than80% of the estimated cost. 

ii) ~ ~ &m -urRt m ctt ~ 
!'lt:tloJq~ ~ mtr e1\41Qoti !'lt:tJOJq~ ~ 
l:R~~~~'ii"CII~QI 
Completion certificates for works 
issued by Private parties shall be 
supported by TDS (Tax Deducted at 
Source) certificates. 

Similar works shall mean electrification of building. 

ii. ~ 1'J"Q cpr ~. CII"&JRlC$ ~ . 7% "Qfcr cp't mwxur ~ . 
~ tR ~ ~ ~ crcP -m \JfRT ~. rGtotict>1rruRT ~ ~ iR cp~ ~ ~ 
~ ~ !'l~<"ftct>xUJ "$t ~ ~ CfcP cp't ~I 
The value of executed works shall be brought to current costing level by 
enhancing the actual value of work at simple rate of 7% per annum, calculated 
from the date of completion to last date of submission of bids. 

iii. \3tJ-CfRR tjJ~B>CRI "\3£fll~~ilm~~l:lffiiT'li(.Yqjcp'i ~~~~mrn, 
Work executed as sub-contract or joint venture will not merit for eligibility I 
evaluation. 

~ "ffill/ Applicable only tfi"QtP ~ ~ 4Gflct>xOJ ~ ctt 
for Maintenance contract works - ~ <ftff "Qfcr I Copies of PF and ESI 
~ ~ qGftq;'{OJ ~ ~ 1 Should have PF registration certificates. 
and ESI registration. 



• 'ffi1l: 
Applicable for electrical works only: 
t?ldlct5af i)) tJRT ~ m m;q ~ ~
'[Rl "Gl1tt ~ crf 'd'~ ~ (~C1C1J'I 25 kW) ~ 
~'U~ :ijfcl~l¢1'< t11~:8~ ~~I 
The bidder shall possess valid electrical 
contractor's license of appropriate class and 
category (Minimum 25 kW) issued by Central 
or State Electricity Authority. 

3. ~ ~ it til:iftcpd crm ~ mwrrr ~ q;'f 'l.fT'd'R ~ ~ ~«lla\jl 
www.tenderwizard.in/ISRO m www.tenderwizard.comiiSRO acil~l~c ~ \SI\31c·i);s fcpqr \jff ~ 
~~ ~ tiGftcr;xol 'lftmwrrr \34~ acil~l~c: -q~~~~ {-~i))~f~fct~nrf~;m~m 
~~RJ~e;sem~~~ 
Tender documents can be downloaded from web site www.tenderwizard.in/ISRO or 
www.tenderwizard.comiiSRO by registering with tender wizard and paying tender processing 
fee. The procedure for vendor registration is displayed in the above web site. Tender 
processing fee is payable to Mls ITI Ltd. through E-gateway. 

4. ~ ~«11a':'11· em \51\31<:1"1\S ~ 'l1Bf ~ f.ifcl~l¢1-< em~ crrrR it '4'BT ;fflT m ~~ f.ifcl~l¢1-< 
ID"<T ~ ~ ~ ~«lla\jl mqmq ta'l1J1T ID"<T ~t'41fCla ~ ~~ ~ -qrqr TJ!IT fcl; 'ij 311ClS!Lict5dl 
emwr~~~'dl~~em"&fcl;m~1 
Downloading of tender documents alone will not make a tenderer eligible for participating in the 
bidding. The documents uploaded by the tenderers will be subjected to verification 
subsequently by Department. If found not meeting the requirement, such offers will be rejected. 

5. a) ~'* ~ m~ \34gCffi ~ 1 -q fclf.if?{~ ~ ~ ~ Gfti'RT w:rr ~. 1Wr • w:rr 1 mqfij un:rr .,'ffigr ~. cftQ~Q~=tft. ~. RH>Cl'id'l'<l4- 695 022~'1Tl1"CR~ 31j)~d ~ID"<T'GfRt 
~ ~ (llT) ~ 31j)~d ~ ~ "Gl1tt ~ l'J'TW ~~it w:rT q;x;fi ~I Gfti'RT w:rT ~. 
~mea~ Clft ~ ~ ~ 180 ~ crcp ~ m1fi 1 ~ ~. ~~~it 1-ltt 'GlTcfi ~ 'dl 
~'*em~~~ 1Cbd1ct5-<DI fcl;m ~ ~ ~ f.ifcl~l¢1{). ~ ~ ~ ctt ~ 
fa'l1J1T ~~I ~cl%lf.?lq; ~it Cl>'t ~I 
Tenders should be accompanied with Earnest Money Deposit for value specified in Para 1 
above, in the form of Deposit at Call receipt I Term Deposit Receipt I Demand Draft of any 
Scheduled Bank issued in favour of Accounts Officer, VSSC, Thumba, Trivandrum-695 022 
(or) in the form of Bank guarantee issued by a scheduled bank. Earnest Money Deposit shall be 
valid for 180 days from the due date of receipt of tenders. In case EMD in the form of DO is 
furnished, the same will be encashed immediately on opening of tenders and refund of EMD for 
unsuccessful tenderers will be made through Cheque I electronically by the Department. 

b)~ 'ffi1T(f 1 ~it we 'CPT wcrr ct5-<~Cllcl Ql4Q*1Ql4{ ~em Ql4Q*1Ql4{ ~ 3fTmx ~ 1 
~ ~ cj\lflcp'{UI l'll41 01 q:;t m furnT \3£JTrr ~ ~~ I X9T<ft ~ m'l1 \3"Wrf 'cif1i 
{Wcfi~!CPIR 'cif1i I ~ ~ ~ 3ffLITrr ~~ I ~·~i);qc ~ ~ f.i4S!IIt!LI m 
Ql4Q*1Ql4{~~~~ "RT~~"Glltt cjuflcf>XOII'll4101451 ~'CP'VIT~I ~I 
l'll41DI451 ~cp't~~ ~~~~~CfCP~'U~~I 
The MSME units claiming exemption of Tender cost I EMD should submit MSME UDYOG 
AADHAAR MEMORANDUM I UDYAM REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE or registration 
certificate issued by District Industries Centre (DIC) I Khadi Village & Industries Board 
(KVIB) I Coir Board I National Small Industries Commission (NSIC) I Directorate of 
Handicrafts and handlooms or any other body specified by Ministry of MSME. The 
memorandum I certificate shall be valid as on due date I extended due date of the tender. 



Tenders will be opened at the Office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance 
Division - Contracts, VSSC, Thumba, on the stipulated date and time specified in Para 1 
above. 

1. a) ~ em ~ m~. f.1fqm ~ ctr frl<ffi taftr aiR ~ cm m \3"00 ~. \3ll ~w;r. f.1mor ~ 
~aft!T ~~ -~. cfh~'BLNi~, ~ m- Cf51£lfet£l ll, ~ (fCP m ~. ~I m 1ffic q;l ~ 
m. ~~\;fAT~~ ~ f.1'fcrm ~ ctr frl<rn taftr aiR~ cm m ~ ~ ~ij ~ 
mt<f ~cp'f"GI'f-at i <fr ~ q;l mmT ~ lR ~~~I 
Original instrument of EMD shall be submitted preferably by hand I speed post to the 
Office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance Division - Contracts, VSSC, 
Thumba, Trivandrum on or before due date and time of opening of tender. If valid EMD is 
not received on or before due date and time of opening of tender, the tender offer shall 
be summarily rejected. 

b) f.'lf<tm mrffii{Lp"lcll "Jl we em <nm CfH~qlcl QAQ'BQA{ ~ cpll{AQ'BQA{ ~ JfTWX ~I 
~ Wt:R q\Jftcp'{UI I>IAIU1451 tiT quftc:p'{UI I>IAIU1451 '\3)tR" ~ 5{6fi) "Jl WiJdl"j'BI'< -31"jl>lttlfOIC1 mi ~ 
~ ~ ~I \34gCk"1 ~II>IAIU1451 ctf mi ~ \3ll ~w;:r. f.1mur ~ ~aft!T ~'l.fTlT-~. 
cftQ'BQ'Boal, ~. ffix;qoid~~A m- Cf51£lkl£J"Jl f.1'fcrm ~ ctf ~ ft1Rf q;l Cf?.fl ~ lR tiT \3m)~ 
~~~I ~ f.'lf<tm ~ ctf ~ ~ q;l Ci?.fT ~ lR tiT~~ mi mCr mc<f ~ mcft 
i ill~~ lR ~ mafcf cpl3J~?j)C1 ~ \5ITQ1TI I 
The MSME units claiming exemption of Tender cost I EMD should submit attested hard 
copy of MSME UDYOG AADHAR MEMORANDUM I UDYAM REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE 
or registration certificate as indicated in para 5(b) above. The hard copy of above 
memorandum I certificate shall be submitted preferably by hand I speed post to the 
office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance Division-Contracts, VSSC, 
Thumba, Trivandrum on or before due date and time of opening of tender. If hard copy is 
not received on or before due date and time of opening of tender, the tender offer shall 
be summarily rejected. 

8. ~ ~ ctf ~ ft1Rf q;l WcRr ~ij ~ ~ Cf5'{~qlcl ~fch~ICf51{i ctf C1Cf5rftCf'1 ~ qlfOI~Cf5 
iRfi ~~I C1Cf5~c6l ~ qlfOI~Cf5 ~ ~ \3fR lR ~ fcRwr mfiarr IJi(YtliCf51 ~~I 
ac:prftc6l ~ q 1f01~c:p ~ m-1~iCf51 m- <ftxR. ~fa ~1Cf51~ WXT ~ fanpn~ <Hdl~\fll. em~~ 
~ f1ilaft!T fa;m ~I ~ mm TTm fct; 'Cf))'{ AAm ~ AHd\? q;l WI~~ ill~~~~ 
31~Cf5H 'Cf5X eft~ JfR ~ ~ q;l3fr1 ctf ~ ~ ~ ~ fct;m ~I ~ iRfi, ~ 
ft1Rf (lfrnl ~fa~ICf51'{"'j cpl ~ ~ eft umMt> cpl 3fWT ~. WcRr \Rff ~fcl~li$1-i)' ctf "@eft~ \if) 
f1ilaft!T Ci?.fT di$ 41<f)) Ji<?tl iCf5"1 m- cfRR "£l1nl '4TLt ~ aiR f.'lf<tm ~r-mrr m-~ 31FT cp't ~ 
cp'f 'Gfl1Mt I 
On the due date of opening, the Technical & Commercial bid of those tenderers who furnished 
valid EMD only will be opened. On opening of Technical & commercial bid, further detailed 
scrutiny I evaluation will be carried out. During the evaluation of techno-commercial bids, the 
documents furnished by the tenderers will be scrutinized in detail. Any tender, found as not 
fulfilling the eligibility criteria will be rejected at this stage and such offers will not be considered 
for further processing. The price bid of only those tenderers who have been qualified during the 
scrutiny and technical evaluation will be opened separately on a specified date (with due 
intimation to the qualified bidders) and further processed, as per tender procedure I stipulations. 

9. m :8fa~tCf5H ~ GftfAT ~ Q5) ~l\QI~""l TJTW ll q~qRfu tm-m ~~ Cf5l1f WI~ tR, ~ 
warr urm ll qf{qfcfa fct;m ~ 1 GftfAT ~ m-~ ~ we m-11Tll"ffi Ti, ~cpffi '4?T 1 cm<f ~ 
"$1 mft<1 m-~ ~. ~ lR ~ lf{ ~ mmi Cfft 2% ~ lR JffiTT ~l\QI~1TJTW ~ cp't 
"G~Ffiil 
Earnest money of the successful contractor will be converted into Performance guarantee. On 
completion of the work, the same will be converted as security deposit. In cases of exemption 
for payment of Earnest money, separate performance guarantee at 2% of the estimated cost 
put to tender to be submitted immediately on receipt of letter of acceptance I work order. 



10. ~ Plfa~ICf)l{ ~f4~1Q ~ m ~ ~. -gq ~el'(ICf), tf1Ql4Gft I 'tlw;T, -alQJ4~ I ~ ~'C.fR. 
tftQJ4$1-ijfcl~IQI~Gft~q~-~ I ~G!)~Q~-~ I ~Gft~lOl~-~ I ~Gfl~lOl'{-~ qft ~ ~ ~ 
m?.f, ~emf.WlaJUT~I <Rftrr;;W&rr~~ ~. ijfcl~l¢1-<ll~arcPl~ aqfcRrcp ~"CPT. 
~arrQ;RUJ)~. m-tm~ ~~<P't ~~~~ ~. W&n 'iQiill~ ~ ~. ~-~ 
lR ~ ~00 <P't ~I ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ Wffi ~"CPT 311ql'(L!Cf> 
31~~'1 3fR "Q'RHlTG ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ "GI'TQl'fi I 
Intending tenderers may inspect the site before submitting the tenders, with the prior 
permission of Group Director, CMG I Head, CMD I Dy.Head, CMD-contractsiEngineer-SG I 
Engineer-SF I Engineer-SE I Engineer-SO. As per the present security advice, the 
contractor's I supervisor's personal vehicles will not be allowed for the movement inside 
the campus due to security reason. However, this will be reviewed periodically as per the 
security protocol. Vehicle with material for loading and unloading to site will be 
permitted after necessary approval al and pass. 

11. ').fffif ~ ~ cp'T ~ ~ frlfcrm m-rx Cf)~Olqlcll ~ ~ m ~ 3Rr ~"CPT ~ct>~~ 
~ tQ mm ~ ~ 3fR ~ Cf>R'UT ~ ~ M m W{1 ~ frlfcrm3il em~~ em ~ 
~ ~ 1 ~~ ~Fc1~1Q w ~~em~~ "CP«ft m m ~ ~ ~ ~ru~1Cbrx &m J>(lcfcile& we 
~~~. 31~CbH Cf>X~"Gl'TtMTI 
The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India is not bound to accept the lowest 
or any other tender and reserves the authority to reject any or all the tenders received without 
assigning any reason. All tenders in which any of the prescribed condition is not fulfilled or any 
condition including that of conditional rebate is put forth by the tenderer shall be summarily 
rejected. 

12. ~ ~ ~ cp'T ~ ~ f.1fclGT ~Cf>H Cf>~~qldl ~ q;rQ ~ \JfRt ~ ~ ~ cpTif ~ ~ 
qfxaJ.i 1m cpTif q5t m;rr ~ q:>r:fi em ~ ~ ~ ~ crm Plfcl~rq;rx ~ ~cu ~ cfflt ~ ~ ~ 
~I 
The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India also reserves the right to alter the 
scope I or reduce quantum of work before issue of work order and the tenderer shall not have 
any claim what so ever on this account. 

13. ').fffif ~ ~ cp'T ~ ~ f.1fcmT m-rx Cf>~Olql('ll ~ f.1fcmT em~~~ m ~ M ~ 
em ~Cf>H ipR em~~~~ Plfcl~ICbiX em~ TJ""Q ~ lR ~ cpTif ~ m I 
The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India reserves the right of accepting the 
whole or any part of the tender and the tenderer shall be bound to perform the same at the rate 
quoted. 

14. ~ ~ ~cq ~ ~af "lOll ~&f ~ ~ cfflt ~ "4"af-~ ~ ~ ~ ~ 3fR 5$~1~ ~ l:f&f
~~cp'T Cf?"'I~IJ>(I <P't~~ &m~<P't ~ ~ -Ji~Cbl~ "CPX ~~I 
Canvassing directly or indirectly, in connection with tender is strictly prohibited and the tenders 
submitted by the contractors who resort to canvassing will be liable for rejection. 

1s. ~m-rx ct>~~ql('ll ~~&m~-~1R~<P't Gll'lqr<:ft ;fif(rql~ ~~ 
emm~~em~~~l 
The tender accepting authority reserves the option to give preferences to the offers in 
accordance with the policies of the Government from time to time. 



The contractor shall not be permitted to tender for works in the Division of that particular Centre 
of the Department responsible for award and execution of contracts for which his I her near 
relative is working. He I she shall also intimate the names of persons who are working with him 
in any capacity or are subsequently employed by him and who are near relatives to any 
Gazetted Officer in the Department of Space. Any breach of this condition by the contractor 
would render him liable for rejection of tender or cancellation of contract. 

17. Ptfc\&1, \34{<ffi w 1 ~ ~ ~ ~ qft ~ ~ ~ ~-~-~ 120 ~ oq; m;:Q' 

~~ ~ ~ Ptf4&1Cf)l'< ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ cmm "ffiir ~ trr ~ Clft ~ "f.Fi 
r.rct~ -q ~ Q~qJ;t CfR'ffi ~ urr ~1.fi'TT. ~HCf)l=< em t<flq,J'< ~~or ~HCf)J'< ~ ~ 
~ trr \3"QTtJ lR "Cf))f tr~ ~ ~ ~ un:rr m ~ so % (tRI'ffi Qfd!{ld> q;y ~ 
~ q;y ~ ~ ~' ~. Ptf4&1Cf)l'< em qmf qft g'1f.ff4&• -q ~ -AA qft ~~eft 
~I 
The tender should be valid for minimum period of 120 days from the due date of receipt 
of the tender specified in Para 1 above. If any tenderer withdraws the offer within the 
validity period or makes any modifications in the terms and conditions of the tender 
which are not acceptable to the Department, the Government shall without prejudice to 
any other right or remedy, be at liberty to forfeit 50% (Fifty Percent) of the Earnest Money 
Deposit absolutely. Further, the tenderer shall not be allowed to participate in the 
re-tendering process of the work. 

1s. f.lfcrGr ~ ~ ~ ~. ~ f."l~ ~li$ 1:i'f t-mtr 1fcP CJRR fcmTI ~ 1 
On concluding the tender, an agreement shall be drawn with the successful tenderer. 

19. f."l~~lct>H &Rl~£IO~-qtr~CR. ~. \3JIIffilli, mrrCR, Wl~ ~~~~~ 
The rate quoted by the contractor shall be inclusive of all taxes, duties, levies, Goods & Service 
Tax, labour cess etc. 

20. dct>4lct?1 ~ t- mtr 41\Jfl Q*l <!1 q Q*lGft Q*lel !'!lOll a, q;:iY <tt uf(mt ~~wrctt \JlFft" ~' 
Copies of CGST & SGST certificates shall be submitted along with the Technical bid. 

\Y/ 
3Q" mffii I ;A'! Q J'l t'J---8 ~?\IQ 

Deputy Head I CMD-Contracts 



SFJ?oftctfl.q!fillfJtlq; ~ ~ ~tr [?p;!{SI§lg &«tl~~· ~ m ~ 1]i ufct Ym ctft '[[ll'. ~ ~ m ~ f3f9&'~'il. q;) ~t<ftcpSJ ~ \iffi!l1! 1 
SCANNED COPY OF THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS SHALL BE SUBMITTED ALONG WITH 

TECHNO-COMMERCIAL BID. FAILING WHICH THE TENDERERS ARE LIABLE TO BE REJECTED. 

1. crcf;' 3fR~~~~~~~~~~cmtf ~I 
Work orders issued by the authority concerned to establish work on hand. 

2. ~~~~~~~~\51ltt~~~ Q~IU14SII 
Completion certificates issued by the authority concerned to establish work experience. 

3. ·qTSI"tlP1R~ m-~ m~ ~ ~ q~J:JIOI cpr ~~"CPT ~'«'11~\Jll w:rrur 1 
Documentary proof for having executed the work of similar nature and comparable magnitude as 
per the eligibility criteria. 

4. f.iGft' tnfbiT ~ mRT cm<:if ~ ~ Q~IDIQSI c"rJl~'tl ~ '4X Cf)JCl TTm Cf5X) QJ:fl014il. ~ ~ ~ 
~ 
Completion certificate for works issued by private parties shall be supported by TDS (Tax Deducted 
at Source) certificates. 

s. ~cu~ 3()?~r:ffm- (11~:8'8 ctt~ I 
Copy of valid electrical contractor's license. 

6. ~ ~ ~~ 4\lllct>XDI mT Cf>'T ~ (ffill ~I 
Copy of PF and ESI registration number (Not Applicable). 

7. ~ cp'T ~ ~ m- 'QRC'tf-1 ~ ~ ~$l ~ m-~ \3JffiRSld ~ ~ ~ m
GRR~Cf)fql~~cttfclWl Qfdcil<&dl ~cm-~~~mCf>'Twft ~~. {53)1 
A list of completed works indicating value of work, date of completion, extension of time etc. as per 

Format-1 in General Conditions of Contract (Page No. E-53). 

8. t.=f1't.f~~ I PAN I TAN details. 

9. 'iiTQ'RT \ifllT ~I Earnest Money Deposit. 

10. ~ ~ ~ Cf>'T x<'cRX911 Company Profile with details. 

11. \Jll~'tlc!l 4GftctHOI Q~IOIQSIIGST registration certificate. 

12. 31ffi~CR'I ~~~m'ffi I ADDITIONAL Documents, if any. 

4i(it'a'{Uf~ /IMPORTANT NOTE:-

~'PTlFf~~ I~'U ~~Q'tl~~{ Q~IUIQSI, ~~ctff.l!ffi~ ~~emm\3mf~. '\3"4' 
~CUR. Fmfur ~ \31:FafUT ~'lfllT- ~. ~ ~~ ~ar ~. ~. ~ tft.Jil .. ffiXiq~ag;=<~ -
695022, ~ ~ Cf51tlkltl 'if~w~~m~tffi:c~ ~~ r ~~~cttf.F:rcf 
fcrfq ~~em m ~ ~ ~cq ~"CPT mt ~ mt<f ~ cp'T ~ ~. m ~em~ cfR ~ 
31~ipd 'FcPm \3ITQlTT I Original document of EMD I valid MSME certificate shall be submitted 
preferably BY HAND or sent through SPEED POST to the Office of the Deputy Head, 
Construction and Maintenance Division - Contracts, Vikram Sarabhai Space Centre, Thumba, 
ISRO P.O., Thiruvananthapuram- 695022, Kerala on or before due date and time of opening of 
tender. If hard copy of the valid EMD is not received on or before due date and time of opening 
of tender, the tender offer will be summarily rejected. 




